
Website Link
Poverty Solutions at the University of Michigan poverty.umich.edu
Southern Poverty Law Center www.splcenter.org
Urban Institute www.urban.org
U.S. Census Bureau www.census.gov
American Public Human Services Association www.aphsa.org
Institute for Research on Poverty at the University of Wisconsin www.irp.wisc.edu
Consumer Federation of America www.consumerfed.org
Financial Services Center of America www.fisca.org
Job Corps www.jobcorps.gov
National Center for Children in Poverty www.nccp.org
Child Welfare Information Gateway www.childwelfare.gov
Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants and Children www.fns.usda.gov/wic
Head Start www.acf.hhs.gov/ohs
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development www.hud.gov
Centers for Medicaid and Medicare Services www.medicaid.gov
Government Accountability Office www.gao.gov
U.S. Department of Agriculture, Food and Nutrition Service www.fns.usda.gov
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services www.hhs.gov
Children’s Health Insurance Program www.healthcare.gov/medicaid-chip/childrens-health-insurance-program
Federal Pell Grant Program www2.ed.gov/programs/fpg
Social Services Block Grant www.acf.hhs.gov/ocs/programs/ssbg
Low-Income Home Energy Assistance Program www.acf.hhs.gov/ocs/programs/liheap
Office of Family Assistance www.acf.hhs.gov/ofa
Office of Child-Support Enforcement www.acf.hhs.gov/css
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program www.fns.usda.gov/snap/supplemental-nutrition-assistance-program
Chronic Poverty Research Centre www.chronicpoverty.org
Poverty at The World Bank www.worldbank.org/en/topic/poverty
United Nations Development Programme www.undp.org/content/undp/en/home/2030-agenda-for-sustainable-development.html
World Health Organization https://www.who.int/hdp/poverty/en/
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Title Author Purchase Link
Fringe Banking John Caskey https://www.amazon.com/Fringe-Banking-Check-Cashing-Outlets-Pawnshops/dp/0871541807
Credit Card Nation Robert D. Manning https://www.amazon.com/Credit-Card-Nation-Robert-Manning/dp/0465043674
Merchants of Misery Michael Hudson https://www.amazon.com/Merchants-Misery-Corporate-America-Profits/dp/1567510825
The Poor Pay More David Caplovitz https://www.amazon.com/Poor-Pay-More-Practices-Low-Income/dp/0029052505
The American Way of 
Poverty: How the Other Half 
Still Lives Sasha Abramsky https://www.amazon.com/American-Way-Poverty-Other-Still-ebook/dp/B00C4GRUKQ
Evicted: Poverty and Profit in 
the American City Matthew Desmond https://www.amazon.com/Evicted-Poverty-Profit-American-City/dp/B01AKQ598Q/ref=sr_1_1?dchild=1&keywords=Evicted%3A+Poverty+and+Profit+in+the+American+City&qid=1588692194&sr=8-1
Nick and Dimed: On (Not) 
Getting By in America Barbara Ehrenreich https://www.amazon.com/Nickel-Dimed-Not-Getting-America-ebook/dp/B001BAJ25W/ref=tmm_kin_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=1588692245&sr=1-1-fkmr0
The Other America: Poverty 
in the United States Michael Harrington https://www.amazon.com/Other-America-Poverty-United-States-ebook/dp/B007BP3VLW/ref=sr_1_1?dchild=1&keywords=The+Other+America%3A+Poverty+in+the+United+States&qid=1588692305&s=digital-text&sr=1-1

Rural Poverty in the United 
States

Ann Tickamyer, 
Jennifer Sherman 
and Jennifer 
Warlick https://www.amazon.com/Rural-Poverty-United-States-Tickamyer-ebook/dp/B074KGHXQP/ref=sr_1_1?dchild=1&keywords=Rural+Poverty+in+the+United+States&qid=1588692367&s=digital-text&sr=1-1
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